Action Taken Report to the IQAC meeting held on 05.07.2023:

- 1. Admission process for the new session has been completed successfully.
- 2. AQAR 21-22 submitted on 05.01.2024 and AQAR 22-23 submitted on 19.04.2024
- 3. Feedback is collected from all stakeholders, it is analysed, forwarded to the Governing Body for the approval of proper actions. All feedback reports and action taken reports have been uploaded in the college website in due time.
- 4. Co-supervision of Ph.D students by Dr. Amit Banerjee has been approved by College
- 5. MoU with Ming Chi University was completed on 28.07.2023.

Dr. Saumen Chakraborty Coordinator, IQAC

Co-ordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Bidhan Chandra College

Dr. Falguni Mukhopadhyay Principal Bidhan Chandra College Asansol-Principal Bidhan Chandra College

Action Taken Report to the IQAC meeting held on 21.07.2023:

- 1. New session has been started on 04.08.2023.
- 2. Odd Semester Academic Calendar prepared and uploaded in college website.
- 3. Class routine of Odd Semester 23-24 prepared and uploaded in college website as well as College notice board.
- 4. All department participated on NCLF workshop and provide their suggestions.
- 5. Different activities have been organized by departments which has been incorporated in IQAC resolutions. The regular activities have been included in academic calendar.

6. New members list of IQAC has been approved by Governing Body on 25.08.2023.

Dr. Saumen Chakraborty Coordinator, IOAC

Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Eidhan Chandra College

Dr. Falguni Mukhopadhyay
Principal
Bidhan Chandra College
Asansol-Aipal

Asansol Asansol

Action Taken Report to the IQAC meeting held on 29.08.2023:

- New members list of IQAC has been approved by Governing Body on 25.08.2023
 Teachers have submitted their application for supervision of Ph.D.to the University through
 - IQAC.
- IQAC Coordinator has participated on workshop on Academic Bank Credit.
 Department of Physics organized the international conference on 08.12.2023.

Dr. Saumen Chakraborty

Coordinator 1946
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Bidhan Chandra College

Accessol-4

Dr. Falguni Mukhopadhyay

Principal
Bidhan Chandra College
Asansol

Action Taken Report to the IQAC meeting held on 22.12.2023:

- College authority approves the application for Adjunct research position of Dr. Amit Banerjee.
- 2. MoU with Sunkonnect Pte. Ltd., Singapur completed on 08.12.2023.
- 3. Add on courses organized by Dept. of English approved by Governing Body on 24.02.24.
- 4. International seminar organized by Dept. of Chemistry on 19.01.2024.
- Application for Sanitary Vending machine and new Water purifier for students submitted to Honble M.P. on 07.02.2024. Water purifiers has been installed on the session 2024-25.

Dr. Saumen Chakraborty

Co-ordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Bidhan Chandra College

Dr. Falguni Mukhopadhyay Principal

Bidhan Chandra College

Asansol-4 Principal Bidhan Chandra College

Asansol

Action Taken Report to the IQAC meeting held on 10.02.2024:

- 1. MoU with Pune Institute of Business Management has been signed on 14.02.2024.
- 2. Even semester academic calendar and routine has been prepared and uploaded in the college website & notice board.
- 3. Governing Body on its meeting 24.02.2024 asks for quotation regarding disposal of E-waste from PWD IT section before its final decision.

Dr. Saumen Chakraborty Coordinator, IQAC

Co-ordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAL) Bidhan Chandra College

Asansol-4

Dr. Falguni Mukhopadhyay Principal Bidhan Chandra College Asansol-4

Bidhan Chandra College Asansol

Action Taken Report to the IQAC meeting held on 03.05.2024:

- 1. Publication is under process by the department.
- 2. Start-up Program by Dr. Amit Banerjee, Assistant Professor of Physics has been approved by Governing Body on its meeting on 19.06.2024 and is under process.
- 3. International Conference by Dept. of Physics will be organized on December 2024.
- 4. MoU with Kazi Nazrul Islam Mahavidyalaya, Churulia has been signed on 23.06.2024.

Dr. Saumen Chakraborty

Coordinator, IQAC

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Bidhan Chandra College

Asansol-4

Dr. Falguni Mukhopadhyay

Principal

Bidhan Chandra College

Asansol-4 Principal Bidhan Chandra College

Asansol